506317750 10/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION OF ALISON MACKINNON FROM 9/30/2010 TO 9/30/2020 previously recorded on Reel 054044 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE UNDERSIGNED ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALISON MACKINNON	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH
Street Address:	OLD COLLEGE
Internal Address:	SOUTH BRIDGE
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	SCOTLAND
Postal Code:	EH8 9YL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14438977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: NEW YRK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBK-56013-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHERYL H AGRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl H Agris/
DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 054188 FRAME: 0939

506317750

Total Attachments: 7

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Notice#page2.tif

source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page1.tif

source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page2.tif

source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page5.tif

source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054188 FRAME: 0940

506301642 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6348391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARIQ SETHI	10/07/2020
ALISON MACKINNON	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH
Street Address:	OLD COLJEGE
Internal Address:	SOUTH BRIDGE
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	SCOTLAND
Postal Code:	EH8 9YL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14438977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL H AGRIS

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBK-56013-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL H. AGRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl H Agris/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page1.tif source=LBK_56013_US_10021US04_ignedassmnts#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054188 FRAME: 0941

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Insert Title:

Galactoside inhibitor of galectin-3 and its use for treating pulmonary fibrosis

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

IS PCT International Application No PCT/EP2013/072691 filed on October 30, 2013, and as amended under PCT Article 19 on _____(if any), filed as United States Application No. 14/438,977 on 28 April 2015 and issued as US Patent No. 9,580,456, issued Feb. 28, 2017

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignce(s) Name/Address:

THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, a charitable body registered in Scotland under registration number SC005336, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its main administrative offices at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal or administrative proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

\$

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇒	SETHI, Tariq	Date: 07/10/20	
Inventor's Signature ⇔	<u> </u>		
Legal Name of inventor ⇒	MACKINNON, Alison	Date:	
Inventor's Signature ⇒			
Legal Name of inventor ⇔		Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Inventor's Signature ⇒			
Legal Name of inventor ⇔		Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Inventor's Signature ©	**************************************		
Legal Name of inventor ⇒		Date:	
Inventor's Signature ⇒			

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

Insert Title:

Galactoside inhibitor of galectin-3 and its use for treating pulmonary fibrosis

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

M PCT International Application No PCT/EP2013/072691 filed on October 30, 2013, and as amended under PCT Article 19 on _____ (ifany), filed as United States Application No. 14/438,977 on 28 April 2015 and issued as US Patent No. 9,580,456, issued Feb. 28, 2017

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert Assignce(s) Name/Address:

THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, a charitable body registered in Scotland under registration number SC005336, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its main administrative offices at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal or administrative proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

i

PATENT REEL: 054188 FRAME: 0944

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name: SETHI, Tariq Legal Name Date: of inventor ⇒ Inventor's Signature ⇒ MACKINNON, Alison Legal Name Date: 30/09/20 of inventor ⇔ Inventor's Signature = Legal Name Date: of inventor ⇔ Inventor's Signature 🗢 Legal Name Date: of inventor \inf Inventor's Signature \Leftrightarrow Legal Name Date: of inventor ⇒

2

PATENT REEL: 054188 FRAME: 0945

Inventor's Signature ⇒